
 

 

Air Force Furnishings Commodity Council  

Program Vendor Information – Mandatory Use 
Seating  Systems and Modular  Filing and Storage  Executive Office and Conferencing

 

Seating - BPA 

Note: Seating BPAs and vendor catalogs are located on GSA.  Program includes the following types of 

office seating: Executive Level, Task Level (non-wood only), Conference Room, and Guest/Side seating. 

POC MAILBOX:  AFICA.Office.Seating@us.af.mil  

 

National Business Furniture 

Web: www.nbf.com 

POC: Jake Feeley 

Phone: 1-888-252-5102 Ext 4207 

Email: jakef@nbf.com 

 

 

Teknion LLC 

Web: www.teknion.com 

POC: Leonard Chapman 

Phone: 708-720-5607 

Email: leonard.chapman@teknion.com 

 

The HON Company 

Web: www.hon.com  

POC: HON GSA Customer Support 

Phone: 1-800-466-8694 

Email: gsacontractmanager@honcompany.com 

 

 

Neutral Posture Inc. 

Web: www.neutralposture.com  

POC: Paula Overall 

Phone: 979-778-0502 Ext 107 

Email: poverall@neutralposture.com  

 

Trade Products Corp. 

Web: www.tradeproductscorp.com  

POC: Allyn Richert 

Phone: 703-502-9000 

Email: arichert@tradeproductscorp.com  

 

 

Steelcase Inc. 

Web: www.steelcase.com  

POC: Paul Anglin 

Phone: 309-369-9001 

Email: panglin@steelcase.com  

 

 

Jack Knelly’s OFS Inc. 

Web: www.jackknellysofficefurniture.com   

POC: Jack Knelly 

Phone: 570-742-8210 

Email: jackknelly@verizon.net 
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Systems and Modular – Standard Contract 

Note: S&MF Contract is with local Tier 2 Dealers designated by the manufacturers. Program includes 

monolithic panel systems, stackable panel systems, coordinating desk products and demountable 

walls.  To obtain dealer information, template PWS or workstation Typical configuration information, 

contact the local Air Force Contracting. 

POC MAILBOX:  AF.FCC.Systems.Furni@us.af.mil 

 

 

Allsteel Inc. 

Web: www.allsteeloffice.com  

POC: Paul Drawbaugh 

Phone: 563-299-6045 

Email: drawbaughp@allsteeloffice.com  

 

Knoll Inc. 

Web: www.knoll.com 

POC: Karen Bastian 

Phone: 305-571-0903 

Email: kbastian@knoll.com  

 

 

Teknion LLC 

Web: www.teknion.com 

POC: Angie Hoffman 

Phone: 856-552-5618 

Email: angie.hoffman@tenion.com  

 

Haworth Inc. 

Web: www.haworth.com 

POC: Tim Hodges 

Phone: 616-393-1446 

Email: tim.hodges@haworth.com  
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Filing and Storage – BPA  

Note: Filing and Storage BPAs and vendor catalogs are located on GSA.  Program includes metal lateral 

file cabinets, storage cabinets and bookcases. 

POC MAILBOX:  AFFCCFilingandStorag@us.af.mil  

 

Great Openings/MetalWorks  

Web: www.greatopenings.com   

POC: Steven Paine  

Phone: 231-398-8282  

Email: spaine@greatopenings.com  

 

 

Haskell  
Web: www.haskelloffice.com  

POC: Bruce Robins  

Phone: 610-667-8180  

Email: brobins@haskelloffice.com  

 

 

Inscape/Office Specialty  

Web: www.officespecialty.com  

POC: Aleda Woolley  

Phone: 905-953-5186  

Email: awoolley@inscapesolutions.com   
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Executive Office and Conference Furniture (EOCF) – BPA 

Note: EOCF BPAs and vendor catalogs are located on GSA.  Program includes private office wood desks, 

reception desks, occasional tables, conferencing tables and accessories. 

POC MAILBOX:   AF.FCC.Executive.Off@us.af.mil  

 

 

SCS Integrated Support Solutions, LLC  

Web: www.scsiss.com   

POC: James Combs 

Phone: 888-882-1520 

Email: jcombs@SCSiss.com 

 

 

Miller's of Columbia 

Web: www.millersinc.com  

POC: Melanie Williams 

Phone: 803-223-6109 

Email: melanie.williams@millersinc.com 

 

 

Executive Furniture of Washington,DC, Inc. 

Web: www.efwdc.com  

POC: Richard Mellish 

Phone: 301-622-9584 

Email: efwdc@efwdc.com 
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